in order to finalize the transfer of the redesigned Korean War Veterans Memorial to the
City of Pittsburgh for the sum of One Dollar ($1.00).

Section 2: Upon the execution of the Transfer and Maintenance Agreement, the Korean War Veterans Of
Western Pennsylvania Memorial Fund, Inc. shall transfer Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) to the
City via a check made out to Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh for purposes of providing funds for maintenance of
the Korean War Veterans Memorial.  Funds will be deposited into the Korean War Veterans Memorial Fund,
JDE No.4029400220.48311.00 and will be used by the Department of Public Works as needed to assist in